City of WHITEWATER	Council Agenda Item
Meeting Date:	November 7 th , 2024
Agenda Item:	Exemption from County Library Tax
Staff Contact (name, email, phone):	Rachelle Blitch, <u>rblitch@whitewater-wi.gov</u> , 262-473-1380

BACKGROUND (Enter the who, what when, where, why)

Jefferson County levies a county library tax for library services. Each year the City has to adopt a resolution exempting itself from receiving any payments from Jefferson County since the City appropriates more than the designated amount to the library. This process is completed each year as a formality.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS – COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS (Dates, committees, action taken)

FINANCIAL IMPACT (If none, state N/A)

N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended to approve the resolution since we do not meet the criteria to receive funding from Jefferson County.

ATTACHMENT(S) INCLUDED (If none, state N/A)

- 1. Library Resolution 2025
- 2. Municipal Libraries 2025
- 3. Letter from Jefferson County